504303754 04/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4350435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARIJA TADIN-STRAPPS	10/26/2016
TAYEBA KHAN	07/05/2016
WALTER RICHARD STRAPPS	07/11/2016
LAURA SEPP-LORENZINO	08/29/2016
VASANT R. JADHAV	10/12/2016
DUNCAN BROWN	06/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP,
Street Address:	ONE MERCK DRIVE
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 100
City:	WHITEHOUSE STATION
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08889-0100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15035950

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 395-7003

Email: HRKPatents@LALaw.com
Correspondent Name: LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP
Address Line 1: RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK
Address Line 2: ONE MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A2038-7219US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HANNAH R. KOYFMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Hannah R. Koyfman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2017

Total Attachments: 6 source=Fully Executed Assignment - Invs to Merck#page1.tif source=Fully Executed Assignment - Invs to Merck#page2.tif source=Fully Executed Assignment - Invs to Merck#page3.tif source=Fully Executed Assignment - Invs to Merck#page4.tif

source=Fully Executed Assignment - Invs to Merck#page5.tif source=Fully Executed Assignment - Invs to Merck#page6.tif

S1R-035W0/US

Docket No.: A2038-7219WO/US Assignment- Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, the undersigned Marija Tadin-Strapps of Doylestown, PA, Tayeba Khan of Lansdale, PA, Walter Richard Strapps of Doylestown, PA, Laura Sepp-Lorenzino of Jenkintown, PA; Vasant Jadhav of Sharon, MA; and Duncan Brown of Berkeley, CA, hereby, sell, assign and transfer to

Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp.,

a corporation of New Jersey having a place of business at One Merck Drive, P.O. Box 100, Whitehouse Station, New Jersey 08889-0100, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent entitled SYSTEMIC DELIVERY OF MYOSTATIN SHORT INTERFERING NUCLEIC ACIDS (siNA) CONJUGATED TO A LIPOPHILIC MOIETY filed on November 10, 2014, and assigned International Application Number PCT/US14/64837; and filed in the U.S Patent and Trademark Office on May 11, 2016 and assigned U.S. Application Number 15/035.950; this assignment, including said application, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisional applications, and any and all United States and foreign patents (including reissues, reexaminations, extensions), utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment, the effectiveness of this assignment including as of the filing date of the above-identified application and any applications from which the above-identified application claims benefit of.

10-26- 16 Date	Monto Podeth - Strapps
Date	Marija Tadin-Strapps
Date	Tavaha Whan
Daic	Tayeba Khan
Date	Walter Richard Strapps
Date	Laura Sepp-Lorenzino
Date	Vasant Jadhav
Date	Duncan Brown

Date	Marija Tadin-Strapps
	0
July 5, 2016 Date	Sayelsa Elen
Date	Tayeba Khan
Date	Walter Richard Strapps
Date	Laura Sepp-Lorenzino
Date	Vasant Jadhav
Date	v asam Jadnav
Date	Duncan Brown
1972220.1	

Date	Marija Tadin-Strapps
Date	Tayeba Khan
July 11, 2016 Date	Walter Richard Strapps
Date	Laura Sepp-Lorenzino
Date	Vasant Jadhav
Date	Duncan Brown

1972220.1

Date	Marija Tadin-Strapps
Date	Tayeba Khan
Date	Walter Richard Strapps
Z9-A4GUST-Z0(6 Date	Laura Sepp-Lorenzino
12.060her - 2016 Date	Vasant Jadhav
Date	Duncan Brown
1972220.1	

Date	Marija Tadin-Strapps
Date	Tayeba Khan
Date	Walter Richard Strapps
Date	Laura Sepp-Lorenzino
Date	Vasant Jadhav
6/30/10/6 Date	Duncan Brown

PATENT REEL: 041833 FRAME: 0546

RECORDED: 04/03/2017